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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
In re: :
Chapter 11
AVIANCA HOLDINGS S.A, etal.,
Case No. 20-11133 (MG)
Debtors.!
(Jointly Administered)
AVIANCA HOLDINGS S.A., etal.,
Plaintiffs.
Adv. Proc. 20-1189
v.
USAVFLOW LIMITED,
Defendant.
X
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
State of New York )
) Ss.:
County of New York )

Laura Guido, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. [ am over 18 years of age and am not a party to the above-captioned
proceedings. I am employed by Morrison & Foerster LLP, having offices located at 250 West

55th Street, New York, NY 10019.

Due to the large number of Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits
of their federal tax identification numbers (to the extent applicable) is not provided herein. Such information may
be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at https://www.kccllc.net/avianca. The
Debtors’ principal offices are located at Avenida Calle 26 # 59 — 15 Bogota, Colombia.
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2. On October 14, 2020, I served a true and correct copy of the Joinder of the
Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors to the Debtors’ Opposition to Defendant’s Motion to

Dismiss [ECF No. 28] by electronic mail upon the addresses listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Sworn to before me on this

/57 /5" day %ctobe%}

otary Public

JOSHUA A. ROY
Notary Public, Sioie of New York
No. 0TR06171076
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 23, 2022
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Exhibit A

louise-helene.senecal@aircanada.ca; gonzal @bancodebogota.com.co;
stephanie.wickouski@bclplaw.com; chelsey.rosenbloom@bclplaw.com;
schristianson@buchalter.com; afriedman(@csglaw.com; allan.brilliant@dechert.com;
craig.druehl@dechert.com; michelle.dreyer@cscgfim.com; wells.natasha@dorsey.com;
kohn.sam@dorsey.com; mark.bury(@faa.gov; barbra.parlin@hklaw.com;
arthur.rosenberg@hklaw.com; marc.antonecchia@hklaw.com; David.Jaquet@ing.com;
Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov; jlps-notices@jlps.co.jp; Aviancalnfo@kccllc.com;
kelliott@kelleydrye.com; kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com; kathrin.dueker@kgal.de:
florian.esters@kgal.de; sven.respondek(@kgal.de; henrik.jagau@kgal.de; jennifer.tan-
waldhauser(@kgal.de; stephan.gundermann(@kgal.de; keith.simon@lw.com:
blake.denton@lw.com; madeleine.parish@Ilw.com; houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com;
ddunne@milbank.com; efleck@milbank.com; DODonnell@milbank.com;
SSilverman@milbank.com; pmilender@milbank.com; gbray@milbank.com;
david.rosenzweig@nortonrosefulbright.com; francisco.vazquez@nortonrosefulbright.com;
james.copeland@nortonrosefulbright.com; NYSAG@www.oag.state.ny.us:
USTP.Region02@usdoj.gov; brian.masumoto@usdoj.gov; greg.zipes@usdoj.gov;
Jeffrey.Oestericher@usdoj.gov; jpenn@perkinscoie.com; leo.crowley@pillsburylaw.com;
slieberman@pryorcashman.com; psibley@pryorcashman.com;
msilverman@pryorcashman.com; victordedios@pumaenergy.com; clynch@reedsmith.com;
cspringer@reedsmith.com; SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV;
bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov; cp@stevenslee.com; Ipg@stevenslee.com;
corptrustutah@umb.com; Marilee.Sobieski@umb.com; operations.law(@dot.gov;
paula.lee@dot.gov; DLipke@ VedderPrice.com; DKane@VedderPrice.com;
jveber@vedderprice.com; JVandermark@VedderPrice.com; MJEdelman@VedderPrice.com;
WThorsness@VedderPrice.com; Gabriel. Morgan@weil.com; Katherine.Lewis@weil.com;
ctsleasegroup@wellsfargo.com; phealy@wsfsbank.com; madeleinetan@eversheds-
sutherland.com; edwardchristian@eversheds-sutherland.com; jimsilliman@eversheds-
sutherland.com; mgburke@sidley.com; apropps@sidley.com; david@softnesslaw.com;
jball@debevoise.com; dludman@brownconnery.com; jmontgomery(@brownconnery.com;
Gregory.Petrick@cwt.com; Michele. Maman(@cwt.com; Nicholas.Vislocky@cwt.com;
btrust@mayerbrown.com; mmulcare@mayerbrown.com; dplon@sirlinlaw.com:;
grobson@mrthlaw.com; Barbra.parlin@hklaw.com; Arthur.rosenberg@hklaw.com;
marc.antonecchia@hklaw.com; DLipke@VedderPrice.com; DKane@VedderPrice.com;
piacobi@btlaw.com; POlszowka@btlaw.com; gtoering(@wnj.com;
christopher.giaimo@squirepb.com; bnelson@foley.com; emorabito@foley.com;
dlwright@foley.com; jtraurig@trauriglaw.com; gbressler@mdmc-law.com; mmorano@mdmc-
law.com; karol.denniston@squirepb.com; jshickich@foxrothschild.com; richard.levy@lw.com:;
peter.knight@lw.com; evan.schladow@lw.com; hillc@bsk.com; jfigueiredo@hahnhessen.com;
jschwartz2(@hahnhessen.com; lorengo@carltonfields.com;
howard.beltzer@nortonrosefulbright.com; james.copeland@nortonrosefulbright.com;
vandermarkj@whiteandwilliams.com; leo.crowley@pillsburylaw.com:;
dania.slim@pillsburylaw.com; barbra.parlin@hklaw.com; arthur.rosenberg@hklaw.com;
marc.antonecchia@hklaw.com; robert.jones@hklaw.com; brian.smith@hklaw.com:;
Anuradha.singh@bocaviation.com; jdoran@hinckleyallen.com:;
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Michael.Bernstein@arnoldporter.com; Raul.Herrera@arnoldporter.com;
Charles.Malloy@arnoldporter.com; Benjamin.Mintz@arnoldporter.com;
heilmanl@ballardspahr.com; roglenl@ballardspahr.com; ziontsl@ballardspahr.com:;
stephen.cha-kim@usdoj.gov; bmarcos@stblaw.com; kmclendon@stblaw.com;
SKorpus@kasowitz.com; DRosner@kasowitz.com; DMark@kasowitz.com;
gkurtz@whitecase.com; sgreissman@whitecase.com; jweedman(@whitecase.com;
mark.franke@whitecase.com; Brandon.batzel@whitecase.com; arthur.rosenberg@hklaw.com:;
barbra.parlin@hklaw.com; marc.antonecchia@hklaw.com; robert.jones@hklaw.com;
brian.smith@hklaw.com; tslome(@cullenllp.com; jbarragan@panynj.gov;
ip@julioportillalaw.com; graicht@raichtlawpc.com; squsba@stblaw.com; nbaker@stblaw.com;
jamie.fell@stblaw.com; mcaruso@csglaw.com; pedrojimenez@paulhastings.com;

andrewtenzer(@paulhastings.com: michaelcomerford@paulhastings.com:
keith.wofford@ropesgray.com: ssally@ropesgray.com: AlLeblanc@milbank.com;
ARenenger(@milbank.com
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